FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings \$\Rightarrow \Pi	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office OUR FILE TRW(CAT)4195 O987940
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade 1. Name of conveying party(ies): George M. Harpole; Michael B. Petach; and Michael A. Jones Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TRW inc. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Street Address: 1900 Richmond Road City:Lyndhurst State: OH Zip: 44124 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas L. Tarolli Internal Address: Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
Street Address: 526 Superior Avenue City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip: 44114-1400	8. Deposit Account No. 40 E 20-0090 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Statement and signature.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover aftest Informati Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington D.C. 20231

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 9739 FRAME: 0443

01 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, George M. Harpole, Michael B. Petach, Henry C. Sangret and Michael A. Jones, of Torrance, County of Los Angeles, and State of California; of Redondo Beach, County of Los Angeles, and State of California; of St. Clair Shores, County of Macomb, and State of Michigan; and of Redondo Beach, County of Los Angeles, and State of California respectively, have made new and useful improvements in **PUMP HAVING MUFFLER FOR ATTENUATING NOISE**;

WHEREAS, TRW Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at Lyndhurst, County of Cuyahoga, State of Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and all patents therefor to be obtained in the United States of America and countries foreign to the United States;

paid, the receipt whereof is here Michael B. Petach, Henry C. Sa and set over unto the said TRW and interest in and to the said if thereto, the application for Unite day of 19,	IT KNOWN that for valuable considerations to usely acknowledged, we, the said George M. Harpole angret and Michael A. Jones do hereby assign, seed Inc. its successors or assigns, the entire right, title improvements and any and all inventions pertaining and States patent executed by us respectively on the 19, day of 19, day of 19, all patents therefor in the United re, and the right to apply for patents therefor in a tates and to claim for such applications the priority of we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents of itself any country or countries foreign to the United statents, to issue such patents to the said TRW Inc. itself and to obtain patents therefor in the United States of the said TRW Inc. itself and to obtain patents therefor in the United States of the said TRW Inc. its successors or assigns.
Signed at County of This	and State of day of , 19 .
	George M. Harpole
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF) SS:)
named in and who executed the	day of , 19 . George M. Harpole to me known to be the persor above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he and the purposes therein mentioned.

PATENT REEL: 9739 FRAME: 0444

Notary Public

Signed at County of This	day of	and State of , 19 .
		Michael B. Petach
STATE OF COUNTY OF)	SS:
On this Personally appeared before me named in and who executed the executed the same for the uses a	above	day of , 19 . el B. Petach to me known to be the person instrument, and acknowledged to me that he purposes therein mentioned.
Signed at TRUD County of Macounto This	day of	Notary Public and State of 2 3 Nov , 1998 Many Same Henry C. Sangret
STATE OF Michicigal)	ss: 366 48 7991
On this Personally appeared before me named in and who executed the executed the same for the uses a	Henry above	NANCY J. VERMEERSCH Notary Public, Macomb County, MI My Commission Expires Nov. 24, 2002
		Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 9739 FRAME: 0445

Signed at County of This	day of	and State of , 19 .
		Michael A. Jones
STATE OF)	SS:
COUNTY OF	ý	
named in and who executed	me Michae I the above i	day of , 19 . el A. Jones to me known to be the person instrument, and acknowledged to me that he purposes therein mentioned.
		Notary Public

RECORDED: 01/25/1999

PATENT REEL: 9739 FRAME: 0446